# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2803218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AIPING CHENG	03/05/2014
NEERAJ GARG	03/10/2014
LARS KRÜGER	03/10/2014
JOAKIM LÖFSTEDT	03/11/2014
EVA KOCH	03/10/2014
KONRAD KOEHLER	03/10/2014
LARS HAGBERG	03/10/2014
DANIEL NÖTEBERG	03/10/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KARO BIO AB
Street Address:	NOVUM
City:	HUDDINGE
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-141 57

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14234916

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Email:** cRomanello@CantorColburn.Com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABE0011US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD E. GARABEDIAN, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Todd E. Garabedian/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2014
	PATENT

502756622 REEL: 032617 FRAME: 0931

**Total Attachments: 2** source=73H8483#page1.tif source=73H8483#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032617 FRAME: 0932

## **ASSIGNMENT**

#### WHEREAS, WE:

- (1) **Aiping Cheng**, residing in Huddinge SE, Having a mailing address of Novum, SE-141 57, Huddinge SE.
- (2) Neeraj Garg, residing in Huddinge SE, Having a mailing address of Novum, SE-141 57, Huddinge SE.
- (3) Lars Krüger, residing in Huddinge SE, Having a mailing address of Novum, SE-141 57, Huddinge SE.
- (4) **Joakim Löfstedt**, residing in Huddinge SE, Having a mailing address of Novum, SE-141 57, Huddinge SE.
- (5) Eva Koch, residing in Huddinge SE, Having a mailing address of Novum, SE-141 57, Huddinge SE.
- (6) **Konrad Koehler**, residing in Huddinge SE, Having a mailing address of Novum, SE-141 57, Huddinge SE.
- (7) Lars Hagberg, residing in Huddinge SE, Having a mailing address of Novum, SE-141 57, Huddinge SE.
- (8) **Daniel Nöteberg**, residing in Huddinge SE, Having a mailing address of Novum, SE-141 57, Huddinge SE.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## NOVEL ESTROGEN RECEPTOR LIGANDS

for which we:

- ( ) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;
- (X) have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on JANUARY 24, 2014 under Serial No. 14/234,916 and;

WHEREAS, KARO BIO AB, a Corporation having a place of business at Novum, SE-141 57, Huddinge, SE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **KARO BIO AB**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said **KARO BIO** 

Page 1 of 2

AB, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said KARO BIO AB its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said KARO BIO AB, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

March Date: <u>Feb. 5</u> , 2014	Aiping Cheng	L.S.
Date: 10th Marsch 2014	Neeraj Garg	L.S.
Date: 10.03.7014,	Lars Krüger	L.S.
Date: March 2014,	Joakim Löfstedt	L.S.
Date: 10 March 2014,	Eva Koch	L.S.
Date: 10 February 2014,	Konrad Koehler	L.S.
Date: 10 March 2014,	Lars Hagberg	L.S.
Date: 10 March 2014,	Daniel Nöteberg	L.S.

Page 2 of 2